WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by the Village of Libertyvilte
to furnish Labor, Equipment and Material for the premises known as 2020 Watermain Improvements
of which the Village of LEbertyvilte is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Forty three thousand seventy three dollars and 31/100
$43,073.31 Dollars, and other good and v&juabfe considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and gl{ lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lilinois,
reiating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon,